
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    das gesundheitswesen


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Gesundheitswesen
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription information 
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2013
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Gesundheitsökonomie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Die Rehabilitation
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000022.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Gesundheitswesen 2013; 75(02): 99-101
DOI: 10.1055/s-0032-1321750


Originalarbeit



© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Preise und Qualität in Pflegeheimen – Erste empirische Ergebnisse für Deutschland

Prices and Quality in Nursing Homes – First Empirical Results for Germany
R. Mennicken


1
           
        RWI, Essen



› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
14 August 2012 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]



[bookmark: N107C9]
Zusammenfassung
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Ziel der Studie:


In dieser Arbeit wird für eine Stichprobe von über 2 400 Pflegeheimen der Zusammenhang zwischen Preisen und Qualität für Gesamtdeutschland untersucht. Weitere bekannte Einflussgrößen werden dabei ebenfalls berücksichtigt.
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Daten und Methodik:


Datengrundlage ist die Datenbank PAULA (Pflege-Angebote und Leistungsanbieter) mit ca. 11 500 vollstationären Pflegeeinrichtungen. Zur Messung der Pflegequalität wird auf die Daten der Pflege-Transparenzvereinbarungen für die stationäre Pflege (PVTS), d. h. auf die veröffentlichten „Pflegenoten“ zurückgegriffen. Mittels linearer Regression wird geprüft, ob die Noten eines Pflegeheims Einfluss auf die durchschnittlichen Preise (abhängige Variable) hat. Dabei werden u. a. auch mögliche Einflüsse der Trägerschaft, der Heimgröße und regionale Unterschiede berücksichtigt.






[bookmark: N107E0]

Ergebnisse:


Die Analysen zeigen einen statistisch signifikante positive Korrelation zwischen dem Preisniveau eines Heimes und der Pflegequalität: Eine bessere Qualität spiegelt sich c. p. in höheren Preisen wider.
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Schlussfolgerungen:


Die Ergebnisse zeigen einen signifikanten, wenn auch geringen Zusammenhang zwischen Qualität und Preisen in Pflegeheimen. Diese Ergebnisse spiegeln nur deskriptive Zusammenhänge wider. Diese Studie trifft keine Aussage über eine etwaige Kausalitätsrichtung von Qualität zu Preisen oder umgekehrt. Ein Vergleich zwischen Bundesländern ist nicht möglich, sodass sich aus diesen Analysen Preisunterschiede zwischen Bundesländern nicht mit Qualitätsunterschieden erklären lassen.
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Abstract
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Objectives:


This paper analyses on the basis of data from over 2 400 nursing homes the relationship between remuneration rates and quality for Germany. Other factors influencing this relationship are taken into account.
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Data and Methods:


Data about nursing homes are taken from the nursing home data base PAULA, which includes about 11 500 nursing homes. Data about quality of care in nursing homes are derived from the so-called transparency reports for residential long-term care (PVTS). In a linear regression framework the different quality measures are regressed on the average nursing home price. Control variables are inter alia ownership, size and location of the nursing homes.
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Results:


The analyses show a statistically significant positive correlation between remuneration rates and quality. Better quality is reflected in higher remuneration rates.
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Conclusions:


The results show a significant, but in actual size low relationship between quality and remunerations rates. The results cannot be interpreted as a causal relationship. Additionally, it is not possible to explain differences in nursing home prices over federal states with differences in quality.
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